B Prolect Name M/S Bldhan store

Wﬁa ﬁramfr W@ncmrro ()17474 0‘074

Md. Nazmul Karim (Manikgonj Unit) _

NU Identified and PP Prepared by-
Verified By: Khalilur Rahman

GRAMEEN TRUST Q



BRIEF BIO OF THE PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA

Name Biswanath saha

Age 33 years

Marital status Married

Children 1 Son, 1 Daughter

No. of siblings: 2 Brothers

Parent’s and GB related Info

(i) Who is GB member Mother | Father

(ii) Mother’s name
(iii) Father’s name
(iv) GB member’s info

Further Information:

Ava Rani Saha
Late. Zotish kumar saha

Branch: Mohadebpur Manikgonj ,Centre # 27/M
Group no : 01, Loanee no.: 1757

Member since: 1998, First loan: 3000
Existing loan: 20,000 , Outstanding: 16,800

(v) Who pays GB loan installment E;,JA
(vi) Mobile lady N/A
(vii) Grameen Education Loan N/A
(viii))Any other loan like GCCN, GKF N/A
(ix) Others N/A
Education Class Five




BRIEF BIO OF THE PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA (CONT...)

Present Occupation .| Grocery Business
Trade License/ Drug MUP/823
License

Business Experience | 10 Years

And Training Info | N/A

Other Own/Family Sources | N/A

of Income

Other Own/Family Sources .| N/A

of Liabilities

NU Contact Info 01747450874
NU Project .| Manikgonj Unit
Source/Reference




BRIEF HISTORY OF GB LOAN UTILIZATION BY
FAMILY

NU’s Mother has been a member of
Grameen Bank since 1998 (17 years). At first
She took 3,000 taka from GB. NU’s invested
GB Loan in his business and expanded his
business. NU’s mother gradually improved
their living standard by using GB loan.



PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA BUSINESS INFO

Business Name

Bidhan Store

Address/ Location

Mohadebpur Bazar, Shibaloy, Manikgonj

Total Investment in BDT

2,80,000

Financing

Self BDT 1,80,000 (from existing business) 64%
Required Investment BDT 1,00,000/-(as equity) 36%

Present salary/drawings BDT 7,000
from business (estimates)
Proposed Salary BDT 7,000
Proposed Business
(i) % of present gross 15%
profit margin
(ii) Estimated % of
proposed gross profit 15%

margin
(iii) Agreed grace period

3 months




PRESENT & PROPOQIER INVESTMENT BREAKROWIY

Investments in different categories:

Present stock items:

Advance : 40,000

Decoration (Rack+Fan) : 5,000
iii. Refrigerator (1pc) : 15,000

Total Goods :1,20,000 1,80,000 1,80,000
i. Proposed Stock Items:
ii. Total Goods : 1,00,000 1,00,000 1,00,000




Rice (3 Bag *2000TK)
Vushi (2Bag *1000)
Oil ( 50litre)

Cold drinks

Biscuits

Salt

Soap

Chips

Pulse

Sugar

Egg
Coil,paste,brush
Detergent powder
Cosmetics items
Others

Total

Grocery items

: 6,000
: 4,000
: 5,000
: 10,000
: 10,000
: 5,000
: 5,000
: 5,000
: 10,000
: 5,000
: 5,000
: 20,000
: 10,000
: 10,000
: 10,000
:1,20,000

Rice (5 Bag *2000)
QOil (150litre)

Cold drinks

Biscuits

Salt

Chips

Sugar (5 Bag*2000 )
coil ,paste, brush
Pulse

Egg

Cosmetics items
Others

Total

: 10,000
: 10,000
: 10,000
: 10,000
: 5,000
: 5,000
: 10,000
: 15,000
: 10,000
: 5,000
: 5,000
: 5,000
:1,00,000



INFO ON EXISTING BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Existing Business (BDT)

Particulars Daily Monthly Yearly
Sales 3,500 1,05,000 12,60,000
Less: Cost of sales 2,975 89,250 10,71,000
Profit (15%) [A] 525 15,750 1,89,000
Less: Operating Costs
Electricity bill 300 3,600
Shop Rent 1500 18,000
Transport 300 3,600
Night Guard bill 100 1200
Generator bill - -
Mobile bill 400 4800
Present salary/Drawings- self 7,000 72,000
Present salary employee (1) 2000 24,000
Others( Chada,SMS,TL) 300 3,600
Non Cash Item:
Depreciation Expenses(5,000%10%+15,000*15%) 230 2,760
Total Operating Cost (D) 12,130 1,45,560
Net Profit (C-D): 3,620 43,440




FINANCIAL PROJECTION OF NU BUSINESS PLAN

Year 1 (BDT) Year 2 (BDT) Year 3 (BDT)
Particulars

Daily Monthly Yearly Daily Monthly Yearly Daily | Monthly Yearly
Sales 4,000 |1,20,000 14,40,000 4,500 1,35,000 16,20,000 | 5,000 | 1,50,000 | 18,00,000
Less: Cost of sales 3,400 1,02,000 | 12,24,000 3,825 1,14,750 | 13,77,000 | 4,250 |1,27,500 | 15,30,000
Profit (15%) [A] 600 18,000 2,16,000 675 20,250 2,43,000 750 22,500 2,70,000
Less: Operating Costs
Electricity bill 300 3600 500 6,000 500 6,000
Shop Rent 1,500 18,000 1,500 18,000 1,500 18,000
Transport 400 4800 400 4800 500 6,000
Night Guard bill 100 1200 100 1200 100 1200
Generator bill - - - - - -
Mobile Bill 500 6,000 500 6,000 500 6,000
Present salary/Drawings- self 7,000 84,000 7,000 84,000 7,000 84,000
Present salary employee (1) 2,500 30,000 2,500 30,000 2,500 30,000
Others (Chada,SMS,TL) 300 3,600 300 3,600 300 3,600
Non Cash Item:
E'%%roef'lzt;’f f;%%%sffé% ) 230 2,760 230 2,760 230 2,760
Total Operating Cost (E) 12,830 1,53,960 13,030 1,56,360 13,030 | 1,56,360
Net Profit 5,170 62,040 7,220 86,640 9,470 1,13,640
Gt payback 40,000 40,000 40,000
Retained Income: 22,040 46,640 73,640




CASH FLOW PROJECTION ON BUSINESS PLAN
(REC. & PAY.)

Sl # Particulars Year 1 (BDT) Year 2 (BDT) | Year 3 (BDT)

1.0 Cash Inflow

1.1 Investment Infusion by Investor 1,00,000

1.2 Net Profit 62,040 86,640 1,13,640

1.3 Depreciation (Non cash item) 2,760 2,760 2,760

1.4 Opening Balance of Cash Surplus - 8,000 57,400
Total Cash Inflow 1,64,800 97,400 1,73,800

2.0 Cash Outflow

2.1 Purchase of Product 1,00,000

2.2 Payment of GB Loan 16,800

2.3 Investment Pay Back (Including Ownership Tr. Fee) 40,000 40,000 40,000
Total Cash Outflow 1,56,800 40,000 40,000

3.0 Net Cash Surplus 8,000 57,400 1,33,800




SWOT Analysis

STRENGTH u EAKNESS

> Availability of Products Sourcing. > Dippeieoni in gom s sz

> Skilled & 10 Years of Experience » Lack of capital
> Position of his store beside Highway.

OPPORTUNITIES THREATS
> Expansion Of Business i '1; lll;zft

» To acquire financial solvency
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Presented at

25" Internal Design Lab
On December 23, 2015 at GT




