Project Name: M/S Bidhan store



NU Identified and PP Prepared by-Md. Nazmul Karim (Manikgonj Unit) Verified By: Khalilur Rahman Presented by Md. Biswanath saha

GRAMEEN TRUST



BRIEF BIO OF THE PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA

Name	:	Biswanath saha			
Age	:	33 years			
Marital status	:	Married			
Children	:	1 Son, 1 Daughter			
No. of siblings:	:	2 Brothers			
Parent's and GB related Info (i) Who is GB member (ii) Mother's name (iii) Father's name (iv) GB member's info	: : :	Mother √ Father Ava Rani Saha Late. Zotish kumar saha Branch: Mohadebpur Manikgonj ,Centre # 27/M Group no: 01, Loanee no.: 1757 Member since: 1998, First loan: 3000 Existing loan: 20,000, Outstanding: 16,800			
Further Information: (v) Who pays GB loan installment (vi) Mobile lady (vii) Grameen Education Loan (viii)Any other loan like GCCN, GKF (ix) Others	: : : : : :	NU N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A			
Education	:	Class Five			

BRIEF BIO OF THE PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA (CONT...)

Present Occupation	:	Grocery Business
Trade License/ Drug License		MUP/823
Business Experience	1:	10 Years
And Training Info	:	N/A
Other Own/Family Sources		N/A
of Income	•	
Other Own/Family Sources of Liabilities	:	N/A
NU Contact Info		01747450874
NU Project Source/Reference	:	Manikgonj Unit

BRIEF HISTORY OF GB LOAN UTILIZATION BY FAMILY

NU's Mother has been a member of Grameen Bank since 1998 (17 years). At first She took 3,000 taka from GB. NU's invested GB Loan in his business and expanded his business. NU's mother gradually improved their living standard by using GB loan.

PROPOSED NOBIN UDYOKTA BUSINESS INFO

Business Name	:	Bidhan Store
Address/ Location	•	Mohadebpur Bazar, Shibaloy, Manikgonj
Total Investment in BDT	•	2,80,000
Financing	:	Self BDT 1,80,000 (from existing business) 64% Required Investment BDT 1,00,000/-(as equity) 36%
Present salary/drawings from business (estimates)	:	BDT 7,000
Proposed Salary		BDT 7,000
Proposed Business (i) % of present gross profit margin (ii) Estimated % of proposed gross profit margin	:	15% 15%
(iii) Agreed grace period		3 months

		BBGBGGE			DURINI
	Particulars		Existing Business (BDT)	Proposed (BDT)	Total (BDT)
	Investments in different	categories:	(1)	(2)	(1+2)
i. ii. iii.	Present stock items: Advance Decoration (Rack+Fan) Refrigerator (1pc) Total Goods	: 40,000 : 5,000 : 15,000 : 1,20,000	1,80,000		1,80,000
i.	Proposed Stock Items:				

1,80,000/-

: 1,00,000

Total Goods

Total Capital

1,00,000

1,00,000/-

1,00,000

2,80,000/-

Grocery items

•	Rice (3 Bag *20001K)	: 6,000
•	Vushi (2Bag *1000)	: 4,000
•	Oil (50litre)	: 5,000
•	Cold drinks	: 10,000
•	Biscuits	: 10,000
•	Salt	: 5,000
•	Soap	: 5,000
•	Chips	: 5,000
•	Pulse	: 10,000
•	Sugar	: 5,000
•	Egg	: 5,000
•	Coil,paste,brush	: 20,000
•	Detergent powder	: 10,000
•	Cosmetics items	: 10,000

.

: 10,000

: 1,20,000

Dico /2 Dog *2000TV

Others

Total

Rice (5 Bag *2000) : 10,000 Oil (150litre) : 10,000 Cold drinks : 10,000 **Biscuits** : 10,000 Salt : 5,000 Chips : 5,000 Sugar (5 Bag*2000) : 10,000 coil ,paste, brush : 15,000 Pulse : 10,000 : 5,000 Egg Cosmetics items : 5,000 Others : 5,000 Total :1,00,000

INFO ON EXISTING BUSINESS OPERATIONS

Posti sulsus	Existing Business (BDT)					
Particulars	Daily	Monthly	Yearly			
Sales	3,500	1,05,000	12,60,000			
Less: Cost of sales	2,975	89,250	10,71,000			
Profit (15%) [A]	525	15,750	1,89,000			
Less: Operating Costs						
Electricity bill		300	3,600			
Shop Rent		1500	18,000			
Transport		300	3,600			
Night Guard bill		100	1200			
Generator bill		-	-			
Mobile bill		400	4800			
Present salary/Drawings- self		7,000	72,000			
Present salary employee (1)		2000	24,000			
Others(Chada,SMS,TL)		300	3,600			
Non Cash Item:						
Depreciation Expenses(5,000*10%+15,000*15%)		230	2,760			
Total Operating Cost (D)		12,130	1,45,560			
Net Profit (C-D):		3,620	43,440			

FINANCIAL PROJECTION OF NU BUSINESS PLAN

		Year 1 (BD	T)	Year 2 (BDT)			Year 3 (BDT)		
Particulars	Daily	Monthly	Yearly	Daily	Monthly	Yearly	Daily	Monthly	Yearly
Sales	4,000	1,20,000	14,40,000	4,500	1,35,000	16,20,000	5,000	1,50,000	18,00,000
Less: Cost of sales	3,400	1,02,000	12,24,000	3,825	1,14,750	13,77,000	4,250	1,27,500	15,30,000
Profit (15%) [A]	600	18,000	2,16,000	675	20,250	2,43,000	750	22,500	2,70,000
Less: Operating Costs									
Electricity bill		300	3600		500	6,000		500	6,000
Shop Rent		1,500	18,000		1,500	18,000		1,500	18,000
Transport		400	4800		400	4800		500	6,000
Night Guard bill		100	1200		100	1200		100	1200
Generator bill		-	-		-	-		-	-
Mobile Bill		500	6,000		500	6,000		500	6,000
Present salary/Drawings- self		7,000	84,000		7,000	84,000		7,000	84,000
Present salary employee (1)		2,500	30,000	2,500 30,000			2,500	30,000	
Others (Chada,SMS,TL)		300	3,600	300 3,600			300	3,600	
Non Cash Item:									
Depreciation Expenses(5,000*10%+ 15,000*15%))		230	2,760		230	2,760		230	2,760
Total Operating Cost (E)		12,830	1,53,960		13,030	1,56,360		13,030	1,56,360
Net Profit		5,170	62,040		7,220	86,640		9,470	1,13,640
Gt payback			40,000			40,000		•	40,000
Retained Income:		22,	040		46,	640	73,640		

CASH FLOW PROJECTION ON BUSINESS PLAN (REC. & PAY.)

SI#	Particulars	Year 1 (BDT)	Year 2 (BDT)	Year 3 (BDT)
1.0	Cash Inflow			
1.1	Investment Infusion by Investor	1,00,000		
1.2	Net Profit	62,040	86,640	1,13,640
1.3	Depreciation (Non cash item)	2,760	2,760	2,760
1.4	Opening Balance of Cash Surplus	-	8,000	57,400
	Total Cash Inflow	1,64,800	97,400	1,73,800
2.0	Cash Outflow			
2.1	Purchase of Product	1,00,000		
2.2	Payment of GB Loan	16,800		
2.3	Investment Pay Back (Including Ownership Tr. Fee)	40,000	40,000	40,000
	Total Cash Outflow	1,56,800	40,000	40,000
3.0	Net Cash Surplus	8,000	57,400	1,33,800

SWOT Analysis

Strength

- > Availability of Products Sourcing.
- ➤ Skilled & 10 Years of Experience
- Position of his store beside Highway.

WEAKNESS

- > Opponent in same areas
- > Lack of capital

OPPORTUNITIES

- > Expansion Of Business
- > To acquire financial solvency

$\mathbf{T}_{\mathsf{HREATS}}$

- > Fire
- > Theft



























গণপ্রভাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার Deverment of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

মন্যালে ॥ সমা / জাতীয় পরিচয় পর



বিশ্নাথ সাহা

Biswanath saha Name

পিডা: মৃত গতীৰ কুমাৰ সাহা

মাতা: আতা বানী সাহা

Date of Birth: 05 Apr. 1992

ID NO: 5617823034525

এই কার্ডটি গণপুষ্ণাত্তী বাংলাদেশ সরকারের সম্পরি। তার্ডটি বাংহারকারী বাতীত অন্ কোবাও পাওয়া গেলে নিকটছ পোট অভিনে কথা দেয়াব জনা অনুবোধ কথা হাল।। किकामाः शाम/कालाः मडारमवत्त्व, मडारमवत्त्व, माकपदः मडारमवत्त्व - ১৮००. শিকালয়, মানিকণ্ড

(Em win

প্রদানকারী কর্তৃপক্ষের স্বাক্ষর

প্রদানের তারিখ: ০৭/০৯/২০০৮



মহাদেবপুর, শিবালয়, মানিকগঞ্জ



ট্ৰড/প্ৰফেশন লাইসেগ

माहित्समा माः

国际所/820

STILLED

CETFOR/HIGH/HABIT

প্রতিপে ইপুর করেখ

३५ व्यक्तित्वर, २०३८ जि

नवाधदनव कार्निश

২৭ অলেক্ট,২০১৫ বি.

স্থানীয় সভকার (ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ) আইন-২০১২ জনুনারে (এছ, প্রদেশন, ভাল্য ও বিজ্ঞালন) নামন্যালনাত অনুমোনন কর निक्का विभिन्न पाकि/विक्रितीहरूर अनुबद्धन क्षित्रमा श्रीम । याश्रीव स्थापन ७० यून २०३७ नर्गत वसवर मानिस्त ।

১ ৷ সাবসা প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম

s विभाग दक्षाता । भूगी भागाभाग विद्यान्य

भागितनता नाम

বিশ্বনাথ সাহা

লিভা/স্বামীর নাম

पटी भाषा काश रामी माश ॥

वाबमा चित्रकारमव किकामा

प्रशासित के विकाद किसामा प्रतिकास

भवित्तव हिकाना (वर्डभान)

b : पालिटक्व दिकाना (शामी) मार्गनाम आदिकि/जाना-निवसम मध MINE NATIONAL MONOS NATIONALE, THEM IN PORTON CONTENTIONALE ANT VOICHAME STANCE VERNAME, SACRAM PARKE CONTINUES

87 50 38 98 200 38

३० । त्यान/त्याकार्डश निध ३३ । जार्थिक विश्वतम

আদায়ের বিবরণ		ALGER
ট্রেড লাইসেল/নবায়ন ফি		\$20,00
মাইনবোর্চ		00.00
शिभिकाक कर	150	300.00
विविध)		00.00
CVIC		000,00
DEAD IN		

প্রির দিবট হইতে সকল পাওনা বাবদ মোট (চিনপত টাকা) মতে আদায় করা হইল।

সেয়দ এনাবেত ভাৰম (টিটু)

वार् कार्यः (माराज्य परिपूर्ण वापनः

Peratural Sillers III



0000000

" দোকান ঘর ভাড়া চুক্তিনামা"

১ম পক্ষা ঃ(মালিক)

হাৰান চন্দ্ৰ লাশ, পিতায় তজন চন্দ্ৰ লাশ, হাটা ঠিকানাঃ আনঃ নহাকেবপুত, ভাকমবঃ মহাদেবপুত, উপজেলানিবাসভা,কোলা আনিকগঞ

२श नक ३(डायापिसा)

বিশ্বনাথ সাহা, লিডাঃ অভিস্থানাথ সাহা, স্থানী ঠিকানাঃ গ্রামঃ মহানেবপুর, ভাক্ষরঃ মহানেবপুর,

डेलटकामाः शिकामाः, इकसाः शक्तिकप्रश्नः ।

আমার সমা দখলিয়া মহাদেবপুর বাজারে একটি টিনের ছাপড়া ঘর আছে যাহা আড়া লেওয়ার প্রধান করবে উক্ত লোকান থবটি ভাঙা দেওয়ার প্রস্তান করিলে অগ্নিম সামানত ব্যবদ ৪০,০০০/= (চল্লিশ হাজার) টাকা সার্জ্ঞ করে ২য় পাছ বিশ্বনাথ সাহা,পিতাঃ অভিস্তান্যর সাহা,প্রাটা টিকানার প্রায়ে মহাদেবপুর, ভাকমবঃ মহাদেবপুর, উপজেলাঃশিবাপয়,জেলাঃখানিকগঞ।

ছহা ভাড়া নেওয়ার ইচ্ছা পোষন করলে নিন্দ্রেও শতবিলীতে ভাড়া প্রদান করলায়।

শতাবলা

- ০১। ২য় পক্ষ ভাড়াটিয়া ৪০,০০০ (চল্লিশ হাজার) টাকা ঘরের জামানত বাবদ ১ম পক্ষকে প্রদান করবে।
- ০১। এই মুক্তি পত্ৰ অদা ২৭/১০/২০১৫ ইং তাৰিখ হটতে আগামী ০৪(পাট) বছৰ বলবং থাকৰে।
- ০০। ১ম পক্ষ গরের মালিক জামানতেন টাকা ফেরত দিলে ২য় পক্ষ সম্পূর্ন অক্ষত অবস্থায় দোকানতার আছিলা দিকে বাধা পাকেবে।
- ০৪। নৈশ পাহাড়ার চাঁনা, বিশুৎ বিশ ২ম শব্দ ভাড়াটিমা বহন করবে।
- ০৫। ২ম শব্দ স্রাফাটিয়া দোকান খনে কোন রকম অবৈধ বাবসা করতে পারবে না।
- ০৬ । মেয়ান শেষ হলে উভয় প্ৰেন আলোচনার মাধ্যমে চুতির মেয়াদ বাড়াতে পারবে ।



0038595

(에) - >

০৪। মাসিক জাতা ১৫০০/ত (এবা হাজার পাটশত) টাকা মাসের ২০ জানিবের মধ্যে পরিশোধ কথতে হবে।

০৫ । আলো উল্লেখ্য থাকে যে, ২গ পক্ষের নামানতের টাকা ১ম শব্দের অবর্তমানের ১ম শব্দের ওয়াবিশগাত ২য় শক্ষকে পরিশোধ করতে বাধা থাকবে।

উপনোক শতাধনী আমৰা উচয় পঞ্চ শহিমা হনিয়া বৃত্তিয়া অনের বিনা প্রবেচনায় না পঞ্চিয়া গাস্টাসনের সংস্কৃতি সাঁহ নিজ নিজ নামের পার্কে বহি সম্পাদন করিখাম।

श्राकीभारतत शासन

יים ו מון: איניקיין איניקיין איניקיים ונים

व्या निमात्रम

001 (1814) - War

२१८१८ रेगा विकास

面新州

३स भएमात परध्यत (काफ्रांक्सिस)

रम्यम् बागाहाः करतम्(छि)

হৈনাদ এনায়োভ করিম(চিট্ন)
হঙ্গলা স্থান্ত উদ্যোজন ও কেন্দ্র পরিচালক
মহাদেবপুর ইউনিয়ান ডিজিটাল সেওঁরে
তও নং মহাদেবপুর ইউনিয়ান পরিষদ
দিবাদেয়, মানিকগঞ

Presented at

25th Internal Design Lab

On December 23, 2015 at GT

